© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 4.1 - 2025-03-18
Page   1
imc CRONOSflex Base Unit (CRFX-400, CRFX-2000)
Technical Data Sheet
imc CRONOSflex Base Unit

Overview of the available variants
Standard version ET version *
Order code article no. article no. properties
Standard: 10 - 50 V DC power supply input
CRFX-400 11900139 11910081 400 kS/s
CRFX-2000GP 11900192 11910119 2000 kS/s (PTP)
CRFX-2000GP-WFT 11900197 für den Einsatz mit WFT-2
CRFX-2000GP-WFT-UPS 11900287 additionally with UPS (Li-Ion)
Special variants: isolated power supply input 20 - 50 V DC (e.g. for rail way applications)
CRFX-400-I 11900140 11910083 400 kS/s
CRFX-2000GP-I 11900207 11910125 2000 kS/s (PTP)
CRFX-2000G-I 11900138 11910080 2000 kS/s (obsolete)
Extra options (factory order options)
The CRFX base units can be equipped with extra options: such expansions can be implemented in a maximum of
three modules, which can only be ordered as factory options and are installed permanently. The housing is
correspondingly wider. The available options are:
Multi-IO unit
· Digital inputs
· Digital outputs
· Pulse counter unit (incremental counter inputs, encoder)
· Analog outputs (DAC)
· Available in different varieties: DI16-DO8-ENC4 or DI8-DO8-ENC4-DAC4
Fieldbus interfaces and further special functions
· Automotive buses: CAN, CAN FD, LIN, FlexRay, ARINC, XCPoE (master and slave)
· Railway buses: MVB, IPTCom
· Industry buses: EtherCAT (slave), Profibus
· Application module for custom applications (CRFX/APPMOD)
· Controller module and synthesizer/signal generator (CRFX/SYNTH)
· SSD hard drive integrated in the device
Software minimum requirements:
Operation requires operating software of the following group:
imc STUDIO 5.0 R9 associated with firmware and driver package imc DEVICES 2.9 R6
Power supply options
· Direct connection (LEMO.EGE.1B.302 power socket)
· Power supply via "Power-Handle" (handle with system supply, imc Click Mechanism)
· Power supply via "Power-Handle" with UPS functions
For further details refer to the power options documentation in the manual.
* ET: Version in extended temperature range
1
© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 4.1 - 2025-03-18
Page   3
imc CRONOSflex Base Unit (CRFX-400, CRFX-2000)
Technical Data Sheet
Overview of the available configuration options (fixed configuration ex-factory)
Standard version ET version
Order code article no. article no. properties
Fieldbus modules
CRFX/CAN2 11900028 11910019 2 CAN nodes
CRFX/CAN-FD 11900202 11910114 2 CAN FD nodes
CRFX/LIN 11900029 11910066 2 LIN nodes
CRFX/ARINC-8RX-4TX 11900226 11910130 ARINC Bus, 8x Receive, 4x Transmit
CRFX/ARINC-8RX 11900030 11910044 ARINC Bus, 8x Receive
CRFX/FLEXRAY2 11900031 11910022 1 FlexRay node
CRFX/XCPOE2-MASTER 11900211 11910122 XCPoE Master
CRFX/XCPOE2-SLAVE 11900212 11910123 XCPoE Slave
CRFX/MVB-EMD 11900081 11910023 MVB-Bus (type EMD)
CRFX/MVB-ESD+ 11900xxx 11910xxx MVB-Bus (type ESD+)
CRFX/MODBUS 11900272 11910xxx Modbus RTU (RS485 and
Modbus TCP (Ethernet)
CRFX/IPT-COM 11900097 11910028 IPTCom Interface
CRFX/IWT 11900146 11910084 IWT Interface
CRFX/ECAT-SLAVE 11900040 11910038 EtherCAT Slave Interface
CRFX/PROFIBUS 11900093 11910xxx Profibus Interface
Special expansions
CRFX/APPMOD-NET-COM 11900190 11910014 Ethernet, RS232/422/485
CRFX/SYNTH-8 11900143 11910126 PID controller, synthesizer
CRFX/HDD-FRAME 11900223 11910xxx removable frame for SSD drive,
max. 1x per device (occupying 1 slot)
CRFX/400-SSD-960GB 11900282 X SSD drive, 0°C to 70°C, occupying 1 slot
CRFX/2000GP-SSD-960GB X 11900284 SSD drive, -40°C to 85°C, occupying 1 slot
CRFX/2000GP-SSD-480GB X 11900283 SSD drive, -40°C to 85°C, occupying 1 slot
Multi-IO (digital in-output, pulse signals and if required with analog outputs, -DAC4)
CRFX/DI16-DO8-ENC4 11900018 11910008 without analog output
CRFX/DI8-DO8-ENC4-DAC4 11900019 11910009 with analog output
WiFi (WLAN)
CRFX/400-WLAN-I 11900035 11910068 WLAN, 2.4 GHz
CRFX/2000G-WLAN-I 11900109 11910060 Dual Band (2.4 / 5 GHz)
Additional device software (upgrade options)
CRFX/OFA-UP 11900013 update from imc Online FAMOS to OFA-Professional
CRFX/VEC-DATB 119000xx vector data base interface
CRFX/imc-REMOTE 11900123 imc REMOTE
CRFX/ECU-P 11900016 ECU protocols for the CAN Interface
Technical data of the fieldbus modules and further special functions are specified in separate data sheets.
© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 4.1 - 2025-03-18
Page   4
imc CRONOSflex Base Unit (CRFX-400, CRFX-2000)
Technical Data Sheet
Base units dimensions and configuration options
Dimensions (W x H x D in mm) 90 x 118 x 180    (standard, without any additional configuration options)
Ex factory configuration options of
base unit
· Multi-IO adds 40 mm to the width
· DI16-DO8-ENC4  or
· DI8-DO8-ENC4-DAC4
· special interface,
fieldbus interface adds 20 mm to the width
Possible combinations
fieldbus interface 1 fieldbus interface 2 fieldbus interface 3 Multi-IO width in mm
- - - - 90
 - - - 110
  - - 130
   - 150
- - -  130
 - -  150
  -  170
Overview of the available software options for the base unit, e.g. CRFX-400 and CRFX-2000GP
Software options features licensing
● : included ○ : optional
lic
e